Servo actuator SEMC
www.lmotion.ru  lmotion-mail@ya.ru Тел.: (495)-921-34-60
www.lmotion.ru  lmotion-mail@ya.ru Тел.: (495)-921-34-60
Contents
Servo actuator SEMC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Product description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
SEMC Linear unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
SEMC Servomotor, inline configuration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8

∅73∅580
-0,05
Ordering key
See page 12
77
D
www.lmotion.ru  lmotion-mail@ya.ru Тел.: (495)-921-34-60
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
7 000
6 000
5 000
4 000
3 000
2 000
1 000
0
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [N]
lead of 5 mm
Fc0 Fp0
lead of 8 mm
Fc0 Fp0
Designation Symbol Unit SEMC1505 Lenze MCM SEMC1508 Lenze MCM
Performance data
Continuous force @ zero speed Fc0 kN 2,9 1,8
Continuous force @ max speed Fc kN 2,4 1,5
Peak force @ zero speed Fp0 kN 6,5 4,0
Peak force @ max speed Fp kN 6,5 4,0
Dynamic load capacity C kN 26 27,4
Holding force (motorbrake option) Fhold kN 4,1 2,6
Max. linear speed vmax mm/s 250 400
Max. acceleration amax m/s2 6 9,5
Duty cycle Dunit % 100 100
Mechanical Data
Screw type - - Roller screw Roller screw
Screw diameter dscrew mm 15 15
Screw lead pscrew mm 5 8
Lead accuracy - - G5 G5
Stroke s mm up to 125 up to 125
Internal overstroke each side s0 mm 2 2
Backlash sbacklash mm 0 0
Gear reduction i - 1 1
Weight @ 0 mm stroke mlu kg 6,5 6,5
∆ Weight per 50 mm stroke ∆m kg 0,4 0,4
Environment
Ambient temperature Tambient °C 0…+40 0…+40
Degree of protection IP - 54S 54S
Performance diagram Lifetime diagram
SEMC
Servomotor, inline configuration
Technical data
Lifetime [km]
Fm [N]
10 100 1 000 10 000 100 000 1 000 000
8 000
7 000
6 000
 5 000
4 000
3 000
2 000
 1 000
0
Screw lead 5 Screw lead 8
Lifetime [km]
Fm [N]
10 100 1 000 10 000 100 000 1 000 000
10 000
9 000
8 000
7 000
6 000
 5 000

•	 No additional length for absolute encoder on the servomotor
•	 Motor plugs/connectors are orientable
Ordering key
See page 12
99
D
www.lmotion.ru  lmotion-mail@ya.ru Тел.: (495)-921-34-60
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
7 000
6 000
5 000
4 000
3 000
2 000
1 000
0
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [N]
lead of 5 mm
Fc0 Fp0
lead of 8 mm
Fc0 Fp0
Designation Symbol Unit SEMC1505 Lenze MCM SEMC1508 Lenze MCM
Performance data
Continuous force @ zero speed Fc0 kN 2,8 1,8
Continuous force @ max speed Fc kN 2,4 1,5
Peak force @ zero speed Fp0 kN 6,4 3,9
Peak force @ max speed Fp kN 6,4 3,9
Dynamic load capacity C kN 26 27,4
Holding force (motorbrake option) Fhold kN 4,2 2,7
Max. linear speed vmax mm/s 250 400
Max. acceleration amax m/s2 6 9,5
Duty cycle Dunit % 100 100
Mechanical Data
Screw type - - Roller screw Roller screw
Screw diameter dscrew mm 15 15
Screw lead pscrew mm 5 8
Lead accuracy - - G5 G5
Stroke s mm up to 125 up to 125
Internal overstroke each side s0 mm 2 2
Backlash sbacklash mm 0 0
Gear reduction i - 1 1
Weight @ 0 mm stroke mlu kg 6,5 6,5
∆ Weight per 50 mm stroke ∆m kg 0,4 0,4
Environment
Ambient temperature Tambient °C 0…+40 0…+40
Degree of protection IP - 54S 54S
Performance diagram
SEMC
Servomotor, parallel configuration
Technical data
Lifetime diagram
Lifetime [km]
Fm [N]
10 100 1 000 10 000 100 000 1 000 000
8 000
7 000
6 000
 5 000
4 000
3 000
2 000
 1 000
0
Screw lead 5 Screw lead 8
Lifetime [km]
Fm [N]
10 100 1 000 10 000 100 000 1 000 000
8 000
7 000
6 000
 5 000
4 000